Product datasheet
Characteristics
XPSMC16Z
Main
Range of product Preventa Safety automation
Product or component type Configurable safety controller
Safety module name XPSMC
Safety use category Category 4 maximum conforming to EN 954-
1/EN/ISO 13849-1
PLE maximum conforming to EN/ISO 13849-1
SIL 3 maximum conforming to IEC 61508
Type of start Configurable
Standards EN 1760-1/ISO 13856-1
EN 574/ISO 13851
EN 954-1/EN/ISO 13849-1
EN/IEC 60204-1
EN/IEC 60947-5-1
EN/IEC 61496-1
IEC 61508
Product certifications CSA
TÜV
UL
[Us] rated supply voltage 24 V DC - 20...20 %
Number of inputs 16
Communication port protocol Modbus with 1 RJ45 port(s), serial link,
transmission rate: 1200 bps, 2400 bps, 4800 bps,
9600 bps or 19200 bps
Safety level Can reach PL e/category 4 conforming to EN 954-
1/EN/ISO 13849-1
Can reach SIL 3 conforming to IEC 61508
Complementary
Function of module Dynamic monitoring of hydraulic valves on linear presses
Eccentric press
Emergency stop monitoring, with or without time delay, 1 or 2-channel wiring
Enabling switch monitoring, 2 or 3 contacts
Foot switch monitoring
Guard monitoring for injection presses and blowing machines
Guard monitoring with 1 or 2 limit switches
Hydraulic press
Magnetic switch monitoring
Monitoring safety stop at top dead centre on eccentric press
Muting function of light curtains
Position selector
Safety mat monitoring
Safety time delays
Shaft/chain breaking monitor
Zero speed detection
Light curtain monitoring (category 4) conforming to EN/IEC 61496
Two-hand control (category 3) conforming to EN 574/ISO 13851
Synchronisation time between inputs Depending on configuration selected
Power consumption in W 12 W
Input protection type External fuse 16 A
[Uc] control circuit voltage 28.8 V
Line resistance 100 Ohm 2000 m
Output type 2 relays, 2 NO contacts (4 NO total) circuit(s)
Solid state, 6 circuit(s), volt-free
Breaking capacity C300: holding 180 VA AC-15 relay output
C300: inrush 1800 VA AC-15 relay output
Breaking capacity 1.5 A/24 V - L/R = 50 ms, DC-13 relay output
2 A/24 V for static output circuit
Output thermal current 4 A for both outputs simultaneously
6 A for 1 output and 2 A for the other relay output
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
S
A
S
 n
or
 a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
1 / 5
[Ith] conventional free air thermal current <= 16 A for relay output
<= 6.5 A for static output circuit
Associated fuse rating 16 A gL for power supply
4 A gL for relay output
6 A fast blow for relay output
Minimum output current 10 mA relay output
Minimum output voltage 17 V relay output
Response time Configurable : 20 ms or 30 ms with software XPSMCWIN
[Ui] rated insulation voltage 300 V, degree of pollution 2 conforming to IEC 60647-5-1, DIN VDE 0110 part 1
[Uimp] rated impulse withstand voltage 4 kV overvoltage category III conforming to IEC 60647-5-1, DIN VDE 0110 part 1
Method of access Slave
Exchange size 14 words
Number of addresses 1...247 Modbus
Parity Even Modbus
No Modbus
Odd Modbus
Data format 1 start bit/8 data bits
1 stop bit even or odd
2 stop bits without parity
RTU (Remote Terminal Unit) mode
Supported modbus function 01: 8-bit output data/32-bit input data
02: 32-bit input data/8-bit output data
03: information and errors
Local signalling 30 LEDs
Mounting support Mounting plate
Depth 6.02 in (153 mm)
Height 5.96 in (151.5 mm)
Width 2.91 in (74 mm)
Product weight 1.81 lb(US) (0.82 kg)
Environment
IP degree of protection IP20 conforming to EN/IEC 60529
ambient air temperature for operation 14...131 °F (-10...55 °C)
ambient air temperature for storage -13...185 °F (-25...85 °C)
Offer Sustainability
WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals
including:
WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including:
Lead and lead compounds, which is known to the State
of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other
reproductive harm.
Lead and lead compounds, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer
and birth defects or other reproductive harm.
For more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov For more information go to www.p65warnings.ca.gov
Contractual warranty
Warranty period 18 months
Dimensions
2 / 5
Installation
Metal adaptor for fixing on metal: DIN rail 35 mm/1.38 in.
Wiring Diagrams
Refer to the Instruction Sheet
To download the instruction sheet, follow below procedure:
Safety Functions
1 When using XPSMCTS• connectors this dimension is 153 mm (6.02 in)
When using XPSMCTC• connectors this dimension is 151,5 mm (5.96 in)
1 Click on Download & Documents.
2 Click on Instruction sheet.
3 / 5
� Emergency stop monitoring with time delay:
» 1 channel wiring, with automatic start.
» 2 channel wiring, with start button.
� Emergency stop monitoring without time delay:
» 1 channel wiring, with automatic start.
» 2 channel wiring, with start button.
� Two-hand control.
� Guard monitoring:
» with 1 limit switch.
» with 2 limit switches.
» with 2 limit switches, with guard locking.
� Guard monitoring for injection presses and blowing machines.
� Magnetic switch monitoring.
� Sensing mat monitoring.
� Light curtains monitoring:
» Relay output type.
» Solid-state output type.
� “Muting” function for light curtains.
� Zero speed detection.
� Dynamic monitoring of hydraulic valves on linear presses.
� Safety time delays.
4 / 5
Other functions:
� Foot switch monitoring
� Chain shaft breakage monitoring
� Position selector
� Monitoring safety stop at top dead centre on eccentric press.
� Hydraulic press.
� Eccentric press.
� Enabling switching monitoring:
» 2 contact type.
» 3 contact type.
5 / 5
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.